
Otter Tail County Jail

In Custody 02/12/2026  23:00

MNI # Sex Age Booking # Intake_Date ChargesPhoto Bond_AmountName

Projected Release Date

000000150681 Anderson, David Lee M  68 002500000928 10/06/2025 M - Sentenced 171.09.1(f)(1)

Drivers' Licenses - Driving Restrictions--Alcohol/Controlled Substance;06/05/2026

GM - Sentenced 169A.25.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving While Impaired; 2 or more12/04/2025

GM - Active 171.24.5

Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public safety

000000009513 Anderson, Joshua Wade M  47 002600000137 02/11/2026 M - Sentenced 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death02/17/2026

000000025516 Barry, Levi Kent M  34 002600000036 01/10/2026 F - Sentenced 152.025.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp03/31/2026

F - Sentenced 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

000000014406 Bell, Alyssa Marie F  40 002600000125 02/07/2026 F - Active 609.713.1~1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

000000144249 Bigbear, Frank Dennis M  52 002600000070 01/19/2026 GM - Sentenced 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer 05/01/2026
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000000155211 Blandon-Rivera, Jose ArmandoM  22 002500000986 10/19/2025 F - Active 609.25.1(2)

Kidnapping-To Facilitate Felony or Flight

F - Active 609.582.1(c)

Burglary-1st Deg-Assault Person In Build/On Property

F - Active 609.245.1

Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree

M - Active 609.224.1(2)

Assault-5th Deg-Inflict or Attempt Bodily Harm

000000135493 Brock, Nathan James M  20 002600000118 02/05/2026 GM - Sentenced 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of 02/21/2026

000000154236 Burris, Todd Ole M  37 002500000645 07/14/2025 F - Active 609.185(a)(4)

Murder - 1st Degree - Peace Officer, Prosecuting Attorne

F - Active 609.185(a)(4)

Murder - 1st Degree - Peace Officer, Prosecuting Attorne

F - Active 609.221.2

Assault-1st Degree-Use of deadly force against peace of

F - Active 609.221.2

Assault-1st Degree-Use of deadly force against peace of

F - Active 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - Active 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - Active 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

000000155754 Dahl, Monica Jo F  57 002600000134 02/11/2026 F - Active 609.582.2(a)(4)

Burglary-2nd Deg-Building-Possess Tool

F - Active 609.59

Possession of Burglary or Theft Tools
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000000156127 Dally, Nathanial James M  24 002600000113 02/04/2026 F - Active 609.342.1a(f)

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration or Contact under 14-Actor>36m older/Authority over

F - Active 617.247.4(a)

Possess Pornographic Work-Computer Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

GM - Active 260B.425.1(a)

Contributing to delinquency of a child or status as petty o

000000133092 Garden, Divine Rasheem M  38 002600000119 02/06/2026 GM - Sentenced 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of 02/14/2026

000000024232 Hariluk, Jacob Alan M  41 002600000038 01/10/2026 F - Sentenced 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle 03/10/2026

F - Active 152.025.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

M - Active 171.24.2(a)

Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Revocation

F - Active 152.023.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more a narcotic drug other than heroin

000000152480 Ingram, Jefferson Charles M  28 002600000138 02/12/2026 M - Active 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death

GM - Active 609.2242.2

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation

F - Active 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

000000152694 Jack, Troy Hunter M  27 002600000091 01/27/2026 F - Sentenced 609.2231.1(c)(2)

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Throws/transfers bodily fluids or feces at or onto o03/26/2026
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000000014869 Kampsula, Jeffery Robert M  58 002500001074 11/15/2025 F - Active 152.021.1(1)~1

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-Cocaine or Meth w/in 90-Day Period

000000132615 Ledbetter, Luke Dasan M  45 002500000877 09/16/2025 F - Active 152.025.1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV controlled substance mixture

F - Active 152.021.2b(1)

Drugs - Aggravated Controlled Substance Crime 1st Degree and Firearm

F - Active 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of

000000056047 Littlewolf, Michelle Lynn F  28 002600000132 02/11/2026 GM - Active 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of

GM - Active 169A.26.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Impaired; 1

GM - Active 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcohol Concentration 0.08

000000036386 Lopez, Antonio Lamont M  52 002500000539 06/12/2025 F - Active 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - Active 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

000000022216 Lureen, Leonard Michael M  59 002600000019 01/05/2026 GM - Sentenced 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of 04/20/2026

000000063574 McAllister, Andrew Hobbs M  35 002600000112 02/03/2026 GM - Active 609.506.2

Giving Peace Officer False Name-of Another Person
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000000046468 McClendon, Larry Burian M  55 002500001191 12/26/2025 F - Active 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

F - Active 152.021.1(1)~1

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-Cocaine or Meth w/in 90-Day Period

F - Active 152.021.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or more - cocaine or methamphetamine

F - Active 152.025.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

000000136302 Miller, Quintel Cinque M  48 002600000003 01/01/2026 F - Sentenced 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death03/01/2026

000000140877 Olson, Cyrus Lee M  22 002600000124 02/07/2026 F - Active 609.19.1

Murder - 2nd Degree

F - Active 609.245.1

Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree

F - Active 609.582.1(b)

Burglary-1st Deg-Poss Dangerous Weapon/Explosive

F - Active 609.222.2

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon-Substantial Bodily Harm

000000151904 Ozmun, Christopher James M  42 002600000048 01/13/2026 F - Active 609.713.1~1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

000000132974 Payne, Sadie Grace F  22 002600000060 01/16/2026 GM - Active 152.025.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp
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000000000192 Peterson, Joshua Alvin M  45 002500001048 11/05/2025 F - Sentenced 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of 06/16/2026

F - Sentenced 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Blood or urine as required by search warrant10/15/2026

M - Sentenced 171.09.1(g)

Drivers' Licenses-Driving restrictions-Drive/operate/control motor vehicle w/o ignition interlock.

000000059703 Roggenkamp, Noah David M  20 002600000133 02/11/2026 F - Active 152.025.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

000000049150 Romo, William Gilbert M  53 002600000109 02/03/2026 F - Sentenced 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small 03/14/2026

000000076275 Roner, William Lee M  48 002600000139 02/12/2026 F - Active FFPD-91.03.B

Damage to Property

GM - Active FFPD-133.02.B

Trespassing without permission

GM - Active FFPD-133.02.B

Trespassing without permission

GM - Active 609.595.1(1)

Damage to Prop-1st Deg-Forseeable Risk Bodily Harm

000000026069 Rosenberg, Joseph Lee M  40 002600000114 02/04/2026 F - Active 152.021.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or more - cocaine or methamphetamine

000000154891 Salverson, Daniel Alan Lee M  42 002500000878 09/17/2025 F - Active 152.021.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or more - cocaine or methamphetamine
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000000155909 Sian-Gonzalez, Alexander BenjaminM  22 002600000039 01/11/2026 F - Active 609.19.1(1)

Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

F - Active 609.221.1

Assault-1st Degree-Great Bodily Harm

F - Active 609.222.2

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon-Substantial Bodily Harm

M - Active 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to Inflict Bodily Harm on

000000006645 Stattelman, Michelle Lea F  51 002600000065 01/16/2026 F - Active 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - Active 609.223.1

Assault-3rd Degree-Substantial Bodily Harm

F - Active 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation
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000000031908 Stephan, Dustin Curtis M  42 002600000071 01/19/2026 M - Active 171.24.1

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Suspension

M - Active 171.306.6(b)

Ignition Interlock - Tampers, circumvents or bypasses device or assists another

M - Active 609.487.6

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other Than a Motor

F - Active 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - Active 152.025.2(a)(1)~1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

GM - Active 171.24.5

Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public safety

M - Active 171.09.1(g)

Drivers' Licenses-Driving restrictions-Drive/operate/control motor vehicle w/o ignition interlock.

M - Active 168.10.3(3)

Motor Vehicle Registration - Display Anothers Plates

M - Active 169.797.3

Traffic Regulation-Uninsured Vehicle-Driver Violation

M - Active 169A.36.3(1)

Cannabis open package - Possess in motor vehicle;  Not compliant packaging or container

M - Active 171.02.1(a)

Drivers License - Driving without a valid license for vehicle class or type

M - Active 609.487.6

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other Than a Motor

GM - Active 171.24.5

Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public safety

M - Active 171.24.1

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Suspension

M - Active 171.09.1(g)

Drivers' Licenses-Driving restrictions-Drive/operate/control motor vehicle w/o ignition interlock.
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000000120891 Vogel, Kenneth Taylor M  18 002600000092 01/27/2026 F - Active 243.166.5(a)(1)

Predatory Offender - Knowingly commits act or fails to fulfill registration requirement
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